The final plat is in conformance with the subdivision design standards. 

The final plat is in conformance with the subdivision design standards because the proposed plat 

includes two lots that meet the minimum lot size of two (2) acres, and minimum lot width of one-

hundred-twenty-five (125) feet. The Applicant is not seeking any variances or exceptions to the 

subdivision design standards for the I-2 District. 

3. The applicant has provided evidence that a sufficient water supply has been 

acquired in terms of quantity, quality, and dependability for the type of subdivision